.. - %2 Chevron

Chevron U.S.A. Products Compan
May 30, 1996 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road P
Building L
San Ramon, CA 94583
Mr, Scott Seery PO Box 5004
Alameda County Health Care Services San Ramon, CA 94583-0804
Department of Environmental Health

. Marketing — Northwest Region
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Phane 510 842 9500

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Chevron Service Station #9-0917
5820 Hopyard Road, Picasanton, California

Dear Mr. Seery:

[ am enclosing the first quarter 1996 quarterly sampling report prepared by Gettler-Ryan Inc. dated May 2,
1996, and that was conducted at the above noted site. The sampling was conducted at the site on March 28,
1996.

The groundwater samples were analyzed for the presence of TPHG, BTEX and MTBE constituents.
Monitoring well MW-4 was ND for TPHG and BTEX constituents, but did show a slight presence of MTBE.
Monitoring well MW-5 showed the presence of all constituents, with benzene showing an unexplained
increase and MTBE unknown due to the dilution factor. Monitoring well MW-6 was ND for Toluene,
Xylene and MTBE constituents, with a decrease in TPHG, Benzene and Ethylbenzene.

Notz that the groundwater flow direction is now in an northerly direction while last quarter it was in a
southerly direction. It appears that the regional groundwater flow/recharge is effecting the groundwater
flow at the site. As noted in my letter of May 29, 1996, Chevron's consultant wili review the regional
geology and groundwater ( as part of the proposed Work Plan), this should give us some meaning to the
flow change.

Chevron will continue to monitor the site quarterly. If additional permanent wells are added later on these
will be included in the monitoring program. If you have any questions call me at (510) 842-9136.

Sincerely,
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY

Ao £ &

Philip R. Briggs
Site Assessment and Remediation Project Manager

Enclosure



May 29, 1996

Mr. Scott Seery

Chevron Service Station # 9-0917
5280 Hopyard Road, Pleasanton, California

cC. Mr. Eddie So, RWQCB-San Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster St., Suite 500, Oakland, CA 94612

Property Owners, C & H Development Co.
3744 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 301, Lafayette, CA 94549

Ms. Bette Owen, Chevron Products Co.



(j/" Gerrier-Ryawn Inc.

Job #5242 .80

Mr. Kenneth Kan

Chevron USA Products Company
P.O. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583

Re: Chevron Service Station #9-0917
5280 Hopyard Road
Pleasanton, California

Dear Mr. Kan:

This report documeants the quarterly groundwater sampling event performed by Gettler-Ryan Inc. (G-Rjs On March 28,
1996, field personnel were on-site to monitor and sample three wells (MW-4, MW-5 and M‘H—G} gt Chevron Service
Station #9-0917 located at 5280 Hopyard Road in Pleasanton, California.

hydrocarbons. Sm—phue bydrocarbons “‘m‘u m:lt prese.nt in any uf the site wells. Static water level data and
groundwater elevations are presented in Table 1. A potentiometric map is included as F igure [,

Groundwater samples were collected from the monitoring wells as specified by G-R Standard Operating Procedure -
Quarterly Groundwater Sampling (attached). The field data sheets for this event are also attached. The samples were
analyzed by GTEL Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Analytical results are presented in Table 1. The chain of custody
document and laboratory analytical reports are attached.

Thank you for allowing Gettler-Ryan to provide environmental services to Chevron. Please call if you have any questions
or comments regarding this report.

$inL‘a:n:l ¥, .

Mg ronad - Boudion |

Deanna L Harding
]}m‘;ml Cmrdmglnr

#ﬁwww ‘74; /,llv{u/ﬂ

enny-L. Sizer

Senior Geoldgist, R.G. Nn. 23

DLH/PLS/dlh

5242.QML

Figure 1: Potentiometric Map

Table 1: Water Level Data and Groundwater Analytical Results

Attachments: Standard Operating Procedure - Quarterly Groundwater Sampling
Field Data Sheets
Chain of Custody Document and Laboratory Analytical Reports

6747 Sierra Court, Suite J + Dublin, California 94568 +« (510) 551-7555



R Owgy, EXPLANATION
i R - 8 DR’ . -
. s Ve 4 Groundwater monitoring well
| T = # Abandoned groundwater
| Py R R monitoring well
MW-2 o~ s -
i f\,._‘:;,, 8 94 e e T e 99.99 Groundwater elevation in feet
|/ B e S ' referenced to Mean Sea Level
Lo/ 1 ¢ N (MSL)
[ i l ) ", L ..llf‘ . |
A \ N gga?! Groundwater elevation contour,
| Pl PHY 1 T v\ o9 dashed where inferred.
| S | = \ A |
| s | - SN | T~ Dils;e:dser \, ".. l'. |
; - . 5 5 W
I \ |
| ‘ | *
Undergraund l ‘ 1
l_\lSloruge Tanks @0 | / Q
| If = E 1 i ) o0 Appreximate groundwaler
K § I flow direction ot
l_ \ 0 ‘g’; _ﬁf&!f”““"? 2 aracient of 0,01 FLJF1
! \ \1 o | N
!‘I l]( \ 1 ‘S - f-_\:n % 1]
\ Wi\ 31809 T a
L 319.13 l Building i
wws | | g b ) s
\ ) & | - \ -
e Py Vs ) \
. — — h
—— e i = e "___f — e — ,
Approximate Property Boundary 4
AN
. o} 40
"u.___‘______‘_ | | | |
o _‘_‘_\_""‘—"‘—-._. |
= Scale in Feet
= POTENTIOMETRIC MAP Foane
€l Gettler Ryan Inc. Chevron Service Station No. 9-0917
6747 Sierra Ct., Suite J (510) 551-7555 5280 Hopyard Road
Dublin. CA 94563 Pleasanton, California
JOB HUMBER REWVEWED HY Dﬂ.ﬁ -, REVISED [ATE
5242 March 28 1996 -




Table 1.

Water Level Data and Groundwater Analytical Results - Chevron Service Station #9-0917, 5280 Hopyard Road, Pleasanton, California

Product
Well ID/ bTwW GWE Thickness* TPH(G) B T E X MTBE
TOC {ft) Date (R) {msl) () <
MwW-1Y/
32648 T7/12/89 — - - 100 <0.5 <0.5 6 <0.5 .-
8/2/89 8.10 318.38 0 — - — .- - e
10/24/89 7.51 318.97 0 <50 1 <0.5 13 <0.5 —
3/12/90 8.41 318.07 0 140 0.8 <0.5 1 <0.5 -—-
3726190 8.14 31834 0 - — - — - ---
6/22/90 8.31 318.17 0 <50 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <05 -
/11190 8.14 318.35 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
4/18/9]1 8.02 3i8.34 0 77 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5 -
MW-21/
327.53 7/17/39 .- - 4] <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
8/2/89 9.05 318.48 4] - .- — - — -
10/24/89 9.24 318.29 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
371290 10.07 317.46 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 .
3/26/90 10.05 317.48 0 — - - .- — e
6/22/90 10.05 317.48 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
9/11/90 2.68 317.85 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
4/18/91 9.23 318.30 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
MWw-3Y/ .
326.47 7/17/89 - — - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
8/2/89 3.15 318.32 0 - - - — — -—-
10/24/89 7.59 318.88 ¢ <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
3/12/90 8.47 C318.00 0 <350 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
3/26/90 8.83 317.64 0 - - - — e -
6/22/90 8.83 317.64 0 <30 0.4 <0.5 0.8 <0.5 -
9/11/90 8.41 318.06 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -—
4/18/91 7.98 318.49 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
MW-4/
327.28 9/16/91 9,59 317.69 0 <50 <0.5. <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 —
1/22192 9.49 317.79 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
3126/92 8.89 318.39 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 —
675192 9.22 318.06 0 <50 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.% -—
9/23/92 935 317.93 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
12/30/92 8.28 319.00 0 <50 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 —
3/22/93 8.25 319.03 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 —
6/14/93 9.16 318.12 0 - — - — L. —
7125193 9.10 318.18 0 <350 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
9723793 8.70 318.58 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
12/28/93 9.90 317.38 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 0.5 P
3/21/94 9.25 318.03 0 <50 1.0 2.0 0.5 1.9 -



Table 1.

Water Level Data and Groundwater Analytical Results - Chevron Service Station #9-0917, 5280 Hopyard Road, Pleasanton, California

(continued)
Product
Well ID/ DTW GWE Thickness* TPH(G) B T E X MTBE
TOC (ft) Date () (msf) (f) < -ppb >
MW-4 6/7/94 9.05 318.23 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 —
{cont) 10/7/94 8.97 318.31 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
12/29/94 9.22 318.06 0 <507 <05 1.1 0.8 2.7 ——-
3/6/95 9.02 318.26 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 —
6/14/95 8.81 318.47 4 170 <0.5 <0.5 <Q.5 <0.5 -—
9/14/95 9,28 318.00 0 <50 1.0 <0.5 1.6 <0.5 -
12/16/95 7.86 319.42 0 <50 <,50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 150
3/28/%6 3.34 318.94 0 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05 53
MW-5/
337.82 9r16/91 10.06 317.76 0 12,000 4,000 29 1,600 92 -—
1/22/92 10.58 317.24 0 44,000 2,000 320 5,700 2,400 -
3/26/92 9.18 318.64 0 39,000 3,200 210 5,700 2,400 -na
6/5/92 9.90 317.92 0 28,000 3,800 140 4,000 2,000
9/23/92 0.97 317.85 0 40,000 2,000 250 2,900 1,800 ---
12/30/92 .80 319.02 8] 44,000 9,000 1930 3,100 1,600 —
3/22/93 9.33 318.49 4] 43,000 6,500 170 2,400 2,400 -
6/14/93 9.78 318.04 ] — -— — — - .-
T/25/93 9.72 318.10 [¢] 43,000 550 45 2,700 1,100 e
9/23/93 9.42 318.40 [t} 44,000° 14,000 640 3,700 1,800 -
12/28/93 9.67 318,15 ¢] 56,000 12,000 590 4,100 1,600 -
3/21/94 9.71 318,11 ¢] 48,000 12,000 500 4,700 1,600 -
6/7/94 9.72 318.10 [¢] 42,000 13,000 480 3,700 1,200 -
10/7/94 9.55 " 318.27 ] 15,000 1,100 41 950 34
12/29/94 9.92 317.90 0 45,000 12,000 460 3,600 1,400 -—
3/6/95 9.32 318.50 1] 40,000 9.700 210 3,500 700 -
6/14/95 9.41 3118.41 ] 42,000 8.000 170 3,700 640 -
F/14/95 10.52 317.30 ¢} 26,0007 4,100 85 2,000 270 -
12/16/95 8.34 319.48 ] 35,000 7,300 <0.50 2,900 420 < 500
3128196 9.73 318.09 0 30,000 5,200 . 160 3,500 600 <250
MW-6/
328.48 9/16/91 10.61 317.87 1 6,200 1,300 3.9 550 78 -
1/22/92 14.30 318.18 0 18,000 2.800 48 2,000 440 -
3/26/92 9.50 318.98 4] 21,000 3,300 17 2,100 300 -
675192 10.34 318.14 0 14,000 2,800 9.2 1,800 270 -
0/23192 10.56 317.92 0 19,000 1.000 40 1,200 230 e
12/30/92 9.75 318.71 0 15,000 1,100 <5 1,000 77 -—
3/22/93 9.27 319.21 4] 15,000 1,300 10 770 220 -—
6/14/93 10.15 318.33 O - - - - — -—
7/25/93 10.25 318.23 4] 6,400 630 <25 440 6 -



Table 1. Water Level Data and Groundwater Analytical Results - Chevron Service Station #9-0917, 5280 Hopyard Road, Pleasanton, California
(continued}
Well ID/ DTW GWE TPH(G) B T E X
TOC {ft) Date () (msl)
MW-6 09/23/93 10.17 31831 0 9,500 1,000 23 690 110
{cont) 12/28/93 10.52 317.96 0 11,000 850 31 730 48
3721794 10.28 318.20 0 5,700 380 10 270 22
6/7/94 10.28 318.20 0 5,300 600 4.4 370 26
10/7/94 10.42 318.06 Q 2,600 270 <5.0 10 <5.0
12/29/94 10.25 318.23 0 4,500 560 6.2 360 <5.0
3/6/95 9,36 319.12 0 4,100 480 15 290 20
6/14/95 10.11 318.37 0 2,800 180 6.9 110 6.6
9/14/95 10.27 318.21 0 3,100° 370 <0.5 250 <0.5
12/16/95 2.27 319.21 0 1,900 210 <0.50 7% <0.50
3128196 %.35 319.13 0 1,000 120 <0.5 64 <0.5
Trip Blank
6/22/90 - <50 <03 <0.3 <03 <0.6
¥16/91 - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
1/22/92 - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
3/26/92 - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
6/5/92 --- -— <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0D.5 <0.5
TB-LB 9723792 - -— <50 <Q.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
12/30/92 -—- - <50 <0.5 <5 <0.5 <0.5
3/22/93 --- -— <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
7125193 - -— <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
9/23/93 e - <50 <0.5 <{.5 <0.5 <0.5
12/28/93 --- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
3/21/94 - --- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
6/7/94 - on <50 <0.5 <Q.5. <0.5 <0.5
10/7/94 --- — <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
12/29/94 --- - <50 <0.% <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
3/6/95 e - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
6/14/95 - -- <50 <0.5, <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
9/14/95 --- --- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
12/16/95 - .- <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
3/28/96 - -- <50 <5 <{0.5 <05 <0.5
Bailer Blank
BB 3/22/93 - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
7/25/93 - -- <50 <0.5 <{Q.5 <0.5 <05
9/23/93 - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
12/28/93 — - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
3/21/94 - e <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5




Table 1. Water Level Data and Groundwater Analytical Results - Chevron Service Station #9-0917, 5280 Hopyard Road, Pleasanton, California
(continued)

EXPLANATION:

DTW = Depth to water

TOC = Top of casing elevation

GWE = Groundwater elevation

ms] = Measurements referenced relative to mean sea level
TPH{G} = Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline
B = Benzene

T = Teluene

E = Ethylbenzene

X = Xylenes

MTEE = Methyl-teritary-buty| ether

ppb = Puris per billion

- = Not applicable/not available

Ji

ANALYTICAL METHODS:

EPA Method 8015/5030 for TPH(G)
EPA Method 8020 for BTEX & MTBE

NOTES:

Water level elevation data and laboratory analytic results prior to June 14, 1995 were
compiled from Quarterly Monitoring Reports prepared for Chevron by Sierra
Environmental Services,

* Product thickness was measured with an MMC flexi-dip imerface probe on and
afier March 22, 1993,

: Wells MW-1, MW-2 and MW-3 were abandoned on April 18 and 19, 1991.
Uncategorized compound not included in gasoline hydrocarbon concentration,
Uncategorized compound not included in gasoline concentration. Data obtained
from multiple dilutions, Dilution factor noted represents the dilution used for
majority of results,

5242.TOM



STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE
QUARTERLY GROUNDWATER SAMPLING

Gettler-Ryan field personnel adhere to the following procedures for the collection and handling of
groundwater samples prior to analysis by the analytical laboratory. Prior to sample collection, the type of analysis
to be performed is determined. Loss pevention of volatile compounds is controlled and sample preservation for
subsequent analysis is maintained.

Prior to sampling, the presence or absence of free-phase hydrocarbons is determined using a MMC flexi-dip
interface probe. Product thickness, if present, is measured to the nearest 0.01 foot and is noted in the field notes.
In addition, static water level measurements are collected with the interface probe and are also recorded in the field
notes.

After water levels are collected and prior to sampling, each well is purged a minimum of three well casing
volumes of water using pre-cleaned pumps (stack, suction, Grundfos), or polyvinyl chloride bailers. Temperature,
pH and electrical conductivity are measured a minimum of three times during purging. Puiging continues until these
parameters stabilize.

Groundwater samples are collected using Chevron-designated disposable bailers. The water samples are
transferred from the bailer into appropriate containers. Pre-preserved containers, supplied by analytic laboratories,
are used when possible. When pre-preserved containers are not available, the laboratory is instructed to preserve
the sample as appropriate. Duplicate samples are collected for the laboratory to use in maintaining quality
assurance/quality control standards. The samples are labeled to include the job number, sample identification,
collection date and time, analysis, preservative (if any), and the sample collector's initials. The water samples are
placed in cooler maintained at 4 C for transport to the laboratory. Once collected in the field, all samples are
maintained under chain of custody until delivery to the laboratory.

The chain of custody document includes the job number, type of preservation, if any, analysis requested,
sample identification, date and time collected and the sample collector's name. The chain of custody is signed and
dated (including time of transfer) by each person who receives or surrenders the samples, beginning with the field
personnel and ending with the laboratory personnel.

A laboratory-supplied trip blank accompanies each sampling set. For sampling sets greater than 20
samples, 5% trip blanks are included. The trip blank is analyzed for some or all of the same compounds as the
groundwater samples.

As requested by Chevron USA Products Company, the purge and decontamination water generated during
sampling activities is taken to Chevron's Richmond Refinery for disposal.
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WELL SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET
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GTEL

ENVIRONMENTAL
WP _A:20RATORIES, INC.

Midwest Region

4211 May Avenue

Wichita, KS 67209

(316} 945.2624

(B800) 633-79356

[316) 945-0506 (FAX)
April 8, 1996

Deanna Harding
GETTLER-RYAN

oy erra Ct. GETTLER-RYAN INC.
DubTin, CA 94568 GENERAL CONTRACTORS
RE: GTEL Client ID: GTRO1CHVOS

Login Number: W6030592

Project ID (number): 5242 .85

Project ID (name): CHEVRON/9-0917/5280 HOPYARD RD/PLEASANTON/CA

Dear Deanna Harding:

Enclosed please find the analytical results for the samples received by GTEL
Environmental Laboratories, Inc. on 03/30/96.

A formal Quality Assurance/Quality Control (QA/QC) program is maintained by
GTEL. which s designed to meet or exceed the EPA requirements. Analytical work
for this project met QA/QC criteria unless otherwise stated in the footnotes.
This report is to be reproduced only in full.

GTEL is certified by the Department of Health Service under Certification Number
1845,

If you have any questions regarding this analysis, or if we can be of further
assistance, please call our Customer Service Representative.

Sincerely,
GTEL Environmental Laboratories, Epc}///

///% 4 /(%7// (&%j )@M’\W//Wéy/b/

Terry R. Loucks
Laboratory Director



ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Volatile Organics

GTEL Client 1D: GTROICHV(E
Login Number: Wa034592
Project ID (number): 5242.85 Method: EPA 8020
Project ID (name): CHEVRON/9-0917/5280 HOPYARD RD/PLEASANTON/CA Matrix: Aqueous
GTEL Sample Number W6030592-01 We030592-02 W6030592-03 Wo030592-04
Client ID TB-LB MW-4 MW-6 MW-5
Date Sampled 03/28/96 03/28/96 03/28/9%
Date Analyzed 04/05/96 04/05/96 04/05/96 04/05/96
Dilution Factor 1.00 1,00 1.00 50.0
Reporting
Limit Concentration:

Benzene
Ethylbenzene
BTEX (total)
Notes:

Dilution Factor:
Dilution factor indicates the adjustments made for sample dilution.

EPA 8020:

Gasoline range hydrocarbons (TPH) quantitated by GC/FID with purge and trap and modified EPA Method 8015. Analyte 1ist modified to include additicnel
compounds.  “Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, Physical/Chemical Methods™. SW-B46. Third Editian including Update 1.

GTEL Wichita. KS
W6030552 Page: 1



GTEL Client I1D: GTROICHVO8 (QUALITY CONTROL. RESULTS

Login Number: W6030592 Volatile Organics
Project Il (number): 5242 .85 Method: EPA 8020
Project ID (name): CHEVRON/9-0917/5280 HOPYARD RD/PLEASANTON/CA Matrix: Aqueous

Conformance/Nen-Conformance Summary
(X = Requirements Met * = See Comments -- = Not Required . NA = Not Applicable)

ppnfprmance [tem Volatil

1cs (HT. WC)

Initial Calibration

Blank Contamination ' - L

Comuents:

GTEL Wichita, KS
W6030592:1



GTEL Client ID: GTRO1CHVOS QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS

Login Number: W6030592 Volatile Organics
Project ID (number}: 5242.85 Method:  EPA 8020
Project ID (name): CHEVRON/9-0917/528¢ HOPYARD RD/PLEASANTON/CA Matrix: Aqueous

Surrogate Results

QC Batch No.  Reference Sample 1D TFT
Method: EPA 8020 _Acceptability Limits: 43-136%
JARISEREI0 11 HS0A05a R _

0404966C10-2

0404966C10-9  DP03059204  Duplicate

03059204

Notes:
*: Indicates values cutside of acceptability limits. See Nercanformance Summary .

GTEL Wichita, KS
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Project ID (Number): 5242.85
Project ID (Name): Chevron SS #9-0917
5280 Hopyard Rd,
Pleasanton, CA
Work Order Number: W6-03-0592
Date Reported: 04-08-96

METHOD BLANK REPORT

Volatile Organics in Water
EPA Method 8020

Date of Analysis: QC Batch No:
Analyte Concentration, ug/L

MTBE <5.00
Benzene <0.5
Toluene <0.5
Ethylbenzene <0.5
Xylene (total) <0.5
TPH as Gasoline <50

GTEL Wichita, KS
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GTEL Client ID: GTROLCHVOS QUALTTY CONTROL RESULTS

Login Number: W6030592 Volatile Organics
Project ID (number): 5242.85 Hethod:  EPA 8020
Project ID (name): CHEVRON/9-0917/5280 HOPYARD RD/PLEASANTON/CA Matrix: Aqueouys

Calibration VeriTication Sample Summary

Spike Check Sample QC Percent Acceptability Limits
Analyte Amount Concentration Re¢overy Recovery
EPA 8020 “Units:ug/L (C Batch:0404966C10-4

77.5-122.5%

B5-115%

Notes:

QC check source: Supelco #LA12389

GTEL Wichita. KS
WE030592:4



GTEL Client ID: GTRO1CHVDS QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS

Login Number: W6030592 Votatile Organics
Project ID {(number): 5242 .85 Method:  EPA 8020
Project ID (name): CHEVRON/9-0917/5280 HOPYARD RD/PLEASANTON/CA Matrix: Aqueous

Duplicate Sample Results

Original Duplicate Acceptability
Anglyte Concentration Concentration RPD, % Limits, ¥
EPA 8020 i 9 GTEL Sample ID: W6030592-04
@ffB”: B Sartmiindonso s
Benzene
Ethylbenzene 3500 3430 2.02 21.6
X
TPH

Client ID: MW-5

29600 28800 2 74 20

Notes:
NA - The concentration of the analyte is less than the reporting Yimit,

GTEL Wichita, KS
W6030592:5



GTEL Client 1ID: GTRO1CHVO3 QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS
Login Number: W6030592

Project ID {number): 5242 85
Project ID {(name): CHEVRON/9-0917/5280 HOPYARD RD/PLEASANTON/CA

Volatile Organics
Method:  EPA 8020
Matrix: Aqueous

Matrix Spike(MS) Results

GTEL Sample ID:WA030592-07 MS ID:MS03059202
Analysis Date: 05-APR-95 05-APR-96
Units: ug/L Sample Spike MS MS Acceptabiiity Limits

. Conc. % Rec

iRec.

Xylenes (Total) = 0.5 (0.000) 60.0 53.2 88.7 62-119

Notes:

Values in parentheses in the sample concentration column are used for % recovery calculations.

GTEL Wichita, KS
W6030592: 6



